September 30, 2004. This pro forma consolidated balance sheet should be read in conjunction with our historical consolidated financial
statements and notes thereto for the year ended December 31, 2003 included in our Form 10-K, filed on March 15, 2004, our historical
consolidated financial statements and notes thereto for the nine months ended September 30, 2004 included in our Form 10-Q, filed on
November 5, 2004, and the pro forma consolidated statements of income of the Company for the year ended December 31, 2003 and nine month
period ended September 30, 2004 included elsewhere in this Form 8-K/A.

The pro forma consolidated balance sheet is not necessarily indicative of what the actual financial position would have been had the Company
completed the transactions described above on September 30, 2004, nor does it purport to represent the future financial position of the Company.

-13-

Edgar Filing: PRENTISS PROPERTIES TRUST/MD - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 17

Table of Contents

(Unaudited)

Prentiss Properties

Trust

September 30,
2004

(Unaudited)
Pro Forma

Adjustments
2101 Webster &

Lakeside
Point

Properties

(Unaudited)

Prentiss Properties

Trust

ProForma
September 30,

2004

ASSETS
Operating real estate:
Land $ 336,245 $ 7,366(A) $ 343,611
Buildings and improvements 1,731,346 69,205(A) 1,800,551
Less: accumulated depreciation (224,748) �  (224,748)

1,842,843 76,571 1,919,414
Construction in progress 18,085 �  18,085
Land held for development 58,871 �  58,871
Deferred charges and other assets, net 236,392 23,422(A) 259,814
Notes receivable 5,440 �  5,440
Accounts receivable, net 54,841 �  54,841
Cash and cash equivalents 6,956 �  6,956
Escrowed cash 9,579 �  9,579
Investments in securities and insurance contracts 2,928 �  2,928
Investments in unconsolidated joint ventures 12,906 �  12,906
Interest rate hedges 2,107 �  2,107

Total assets $ 2,250,948 $ 99,993 $ 2,350,941

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY

Mortgages and notes payable $ 1,115,534 $ 83,980(B) $ 1,199,514
Interest rate hedges 6,775 �  6,775
Accounts payable and other liabilities 93,255 �  93,255
Mandatorily redeemable preferred units �  �  �
Distributions payable 28,072 �  28,072

Total liabilities 1,243,636 83,980 1,327,616

Minority interest in operating partnership 26,790 �  26,790

Minority interest in real estate partnerships 30,858 16,013(C) 46,871

Commitments and contingencies

Preferred shares 100,000 �  100,000
Common shares 481 �  481
Additional paid-in capital 1,017,744 �  1,017,744
Common shares in treasury (82,505) �  (82,505)
Unearned compensation (3,827) �  (3,827)
Accumulated other comprehensive income (4,061) �  (4,061)
Distributions in excess of earnings (78,168) �  (78,168)

Total shareholders� equity 949,664 �  949,664

Edgar Filing: PRENTISS PROPERTIES TRUST/MD - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 18

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 2,250,948 $ 99,993 $ 2,350,941

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this financial statement.

[…]

January 1, 2004 and the filing date of this form 8-K/A (the �Acquired Properties�) had occurred on January 1, 2003.

This pro forma consolidated statement of income should be read in conjunction with our historical consolidated financial statements and notes
thereto for the year ended December 31, 2003 included in our Form 10-K, filed on March 15, 2004 and the pro forma consolidated balance sheet
at September 30, 2004 and the pro forma consolidated statement of income of the Company for the nine month period ended September 30,
2004 included elsewhere in this Form 8-K/A.

The pro forma consolidated statement of income is not necessarily indicative of what actual results would have been had the previously
described transactions actually occurred as of January 1, 2003 nor does it purport to represent the operations of the Company for future periods.

-15-

Edgar Filing: PRENTISS PROPERTIES TRUST/MD - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

(Unaudited)

Prentiss
Properties

Trust

Year
Ended

Dec 31,
2003 (A)

(Unaudited)
Acquired

Properties (B)

(Unaudited)
Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Unaudited)

Prentiss
Properties
Trust

ProForma
Year
Ended
Dec 31,
2003

Revenues:
Rental income $ 339,541 $ 58,516 $  (20,899

3,499
2,104

)(C)
(D)
(E)

$ 382,761

Service business and other income 16,816 42 �  16,858

356,357 58,558 (15,296) 399,619

Operating expenses:
Property operating and maintenance 88,305 15,326 (1,122)(F) 102,509
Real estate taxes 34,276 5,345 �  39,621
General and administrative and personnel costs 10,988 �  �  10,988
Expenses of service business 10,513 �  �  10,513
Depreciation and amortization 78,193 �  14,077(G) 92,270

222,275 20,671 12,955 255,901

Other expenses:
Interest expense 69,814 �  7,240(H) 77,054
Amortization of deferred financing costs 2,284 �  �  2,284

72,098 �  7,240 79,338

Income from continuing operations before minority interests equity in
income of unconsolidated joint ventures and gain on sale of properties
including land 61,984 37,887 (35,491) 64,380
Minority interests (10,437) �  (191)(I) (10,628)
Equity in income of unconsolidated joint ventures 2,555 �  �  2,555
Loss on investment in securities �  �  �  �
Gain on sale of properties including land 9,435 �  �  9,435

Income from continuing operations 63,537 37,887 (35,682) 65,742
Preferred Dividends (8,452) �  �  (8,452)

Income applicable to common shareholders from continuing operations $ 55,085 $ 37,887 $ (35,682) $ 57,290

Basic earnings per common share:
Income from continuing operations applicable to common shareholders $ 1.37 $ 1.43
Weighted average number of common shares outstanding � basic 40,068 40,068

Diluted earnings per common share:
Income from continuing operations applicable to common shareholders $ 1.37 $ 1.42

Edgar Filing: PRENTISS PROPERTIES TRUST/MD - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 21

Weighted average number of common shares and common share
equivalents outstanding � diluted 40,270 40,270

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this financial statement.

-16-

Edgar Filing: PRENTISS PROPERTIES TRUST/MD - Form 8-K/A

[…]

1, 2004 and the filing date of this Form 8-K/A (collectively, the �Acquired Properties�) had occurred on January 1, 2004.

This pro forma consolidated statement of income should be read in conjunction with our historical consolidated financial statements and notes
thereto as filed in our Form 10-Q for the quarter ended September 30, 2004 and the pro forma consolidated balance sheet at September 30, 2004
and the pro forma consolidated statement of income of the Company for the year ended December 31, 2003 included elsewhere in this Form
8-K/A.

The pro forma consolidated statement of income is not necessarily indicative of what actual results would have been had the previously
described transactions actually occurred as of January 1, 2004 nor does it purport to represent the operations of the Company for future periods.

-17-

Edgar Filing: PRENTISS PROPERTIES TRUST/MD - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

(Unaudited)

Prentiss

Properties

Trust

Nine Months

Ended

Sept. 30,
2004 (A)

(Unaudited)
Acquired

Properties (B)

(Unaudited)
Pro Forma
Adjustments

(Unaudited)

Prentiss

Properties

Trust

ProForma

Nine Months

Ended

Sept. 30,
2004

Revenues:
Rental income

$ 265,123 $ 24,635

$  (6,437
1,627
587

)(C)
(D)
(E) $ 285,535

Service business and other income 9,632 17 �  9,649

274,755 24,652 (4,223) 295,184

Operating expenses:
Property operating and maintenance 66,675 7,773 (657)(F) 73,791
Real estate taxes 29,219 2,377 �  31,596
General and administrative and personnel costs 8,793 �  �  8,793
Expenses of service business 6,785 �  �  6,785
Depreciation and amortization 68,266 �  7,013(G) 75,279

179,738 10,150 6,356 196,244

Other expenses:
Interest expense 50,604 �  3,410(H) 54,014
Amortization of deferred financing costs 1,784 �  �  1,784

52,388 �  3,410 55,798

Income from continuing operations before minority interests equity in
income of unconsolidated joint ventures, and gain on sale of properties
including land 42,629 14,502 (13,989) 43,142
Minority interests (2,504) �  (251)(I) (2,755)
Equity in income of unconsolidated joint ventures 1,790 �  �  1,790
Loss on investment in securities (420) �  �  (420)
Gain on sale of properties including land 1,222 �  �  1,222

Income from continuing operations 42,717 14,502 (14,240) 42,979
Preferred Dividends (7,939) �  �  (7,939)

Income applicable to common shareholders from continuing operations $ 34,778 $ 14,502 $ (14,240) $ 35,040

Basic earnings per common share:
Income from continuing operations applicable to common shareholders $ 0.79 $ 0.79

Edgar Filing: PRENTISS PROPERTIES TRUST/MD - Form 8-K/A

Table of Contents 24

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding � basic 44,170 44,170

Diluted earnings per common share:
Income from continuing operations applicable to common shareholders $ 0.78 $ 0.79
Weighted average number of common shares and common share
equivalents outstanding � diluted 44,358 44,358

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this financial statement.

-18-

Edgar Filing: PRENTISS PROPERTIES TRUST/MD - Form 8-K/A